Regulatory Story

Go to market news section





Lok'nStore Group PLC - LOK Appointment of Director Released 07:00 30-Nov-2015



RNS Number : 2633H Lok'nStore Group PLC 30 November 2015

30 November 2015

Lok'nStore Group Plc (the "Company")

Appointment of Director

Lok'nStore Group Plc (AM:LOK), the fast growing self-storage Company is pleased to announce the appointment of Neil Newman as an Executive Director.

Neil James John Newman-Shepherd, aged 38, brings a significant managerial and operational contribution to the Board having worked at the Company since 2006. He is currently Group Sales Director and will retain this title on the Board.

Simon Thomas, Chairman, comments: "The Board is delighted to welcome Neil to the Board. Neil's contribution to Lok'nStore over the recent years has been significant and we look forward to his contribution to our future growth at Board level."

 $\mbox{Mr.}$ Newman holds no other directorships nor has he in the past 5 years.

Mr. Newman holds 166,279 options under the Company's unapproved option scheme and 19,196 options in the approved CSOP.

There is no further information disclosable in respect of Mr Newman pursuant to Schedule 2(g) of the AIM Rules for Companies.

-Ends-

Enquiries:

Billy Clegg/Tom Huddart

Lok'nStore Philippa Myers, Assistant Company Secretary	01252 521 010
finnCap Ltd Julian Blunt/Giles Rolls, Corporate Finance	020 7220 0500
Camarco	0203 757 4980

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

BOAEAKFXADLSFFF

CLOSE

Opening up a new world of bond trading...



Sponsored Financial Content

dianomi



Lloyds Share Offer: How to take advantage



Major pensions changes: Are you ready? **TD Direct Investing**



Investing for Income for Dummies guide F&C



Were all living longer, that's great or is it? **Alliance Trust**

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Appointment of Director - RNS